Industrial Products Pressure Valves
Issue  10/98
Size 6 to 30
up to 630 bar
up to 330 L/min
Pressure Relief Valve
Direct Acting
Type RD, Series 10

Pressure Valves Industrial Products
Issue  10/98
Ordering Code – Pressure Relief Valve, Direct Operated
Type of Mounting
P: Sub-plate Mounting
G: Threaded Connection (BSP)
C: Cartridge Type
Size P G R C
6 O O O O
8 - O O -
10 O O O O
15 - O O -
20 O O O O
25 - O O -
30 O O O O
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Fatty Acid Ester,
Water Glycol
RD 6 C 10 2 315 V
Adjusting Element
1: Rotary Knob
2: Thread Pin with Hexagon and
Protective Cap
3: Lockable Rotary Knob
Maximum  Setting Pressure
SizeCode Maximum
Setting
Pressure 6 8 10 15 20 25 30
25 25 bar O O O O O O O
50 50 bar O O O O O O O
100 100 bar O O O O O O O
200 200 bar O O O O O O O
315 315 bar O O O O O - -
400 400 bar O O O O O - -
630 630 bar - O O - - - -
Pressure Relief Valve,
Direct Operated
Size
6, 8, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
Series Number
10
Model
RD
Page
2.9
Data Sheet
R-1001/10.98
Industrial Products Pressure Valves
Issue  10/98
Ordering Code – Pressure Relief Valve, Direct Operated for Vent Control
Pressure Relief Valve,
Direct Operated for Vent
Control
Series Number
10
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Fatty Acid Ester,
Water Glycol
Maximum Setting Pressure
25: 25 bar
50: 50 bar
100: 100 bar
200: 200 bar
315: 315 bar
400: 400 bar
RDV 6 C 10 1 315 V12
Plug-in Throttle in the P Port
08: Æ0.8 mm
10: Æ1.0 mm

5 Connection Port T, optional about the
circumference
6 Type code
Model
RD
Page
8.9
Data Sheet
R-1001/10.98
Industrial Products Pressure Valves
Issue  10/98
Unit Dimensions – Cartridge Valve (Cartridge) (dimensions in mm) (continued)
Cartridge Valve
Type D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 W D11 D12 D13 D14
RD 6 72 94 98 66 32 M28x1.5 25H8 6 15
RD 10
34 60
68 91 94 79 36 M35x1.5 32H8 10 18.5
RD 20 40 60
-
65 88
15 23
91
-
109 46 M45x1.5 40H8 20 24
RD 30 50 - 80 83 - - - - 94 136 60 M60X2 55H8 30 38.75
Manifold Machining Dimensions
Type D15 D16 L11 L12 L13 L14 L15 L16 L17 L18 Mass Tightening Torque
Nm
RD 6 24.9 6 15 19 30 35 45 56.5 66.5 0.4 kg 118
RD 10 31.9 10 18 23 35 41 52 67.5 82 0.5 kg 137
RD 20 39.9 20 21 27 54 70 91.5 112 1.0 kg 167
RD 30 54.9 30 23 29
45
60 84
0.5x45°
113.5 143 2.2 kg 196
KAWASAKI PRECISION MACHINERY (UK) LTD
Ernesettle, Plymouth, Devon, PL5 2SA, England
Tel: +44 1752 364394  Fax:  +44 1752 364816
E Mail:info@kpm-uk.co.uk
The specified data is for product description
purposes only and may not be deemed to be
guaranteed unless expressly
confirmed in the contract
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, SUBJECT TO REVISION
Model
RD